Carolina Power and Light Company ATTN: Mr. Lynn W. Eury Executive Vice President Power Supply P. O. Box 1551 Raleigh, NC 27602

Gentlemen:

SUBJECT: REPORT NO. 50-261/90-11

Thank you for your response of July 9, 1990, to our Notice of Violation issued on June 7, 1990, concerning activities conducted at your H. B. Robinson facility. We have evaluated your response and found that it meets the requirements of 10 CFR 2.201. It is our understanding that a supplemental response will be issued by September 21, 1990, describing your Technical Specification surveillance review program and its implementation schedule. We will examine the implementation of your corrective actions during future inspections.

We appreciate your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

(Original signed by MVSinkule/for)

Luis A. Reyes, Director Division of Reactor Projects

cc: C. R. Dietz, Manager Robinson Nuclear Project Department H. B. Robinson Steam Electric Plant P. O. Box 790 Hartsville, SC 29550

> R. E. Morgan, Plant General Manager H. B. Robinson Steam Electric Plant P. O. Box 790 Hartsville, SC 29550

Heyward G. Shealy, Chief Bureau of Radiological Health Dept. of Health and Environmental Control 2600 Bull Street Columbia, SC 29201

(cc cont'd - see page 2)

00000

TEO

cc: (Continued)
Dayne H. Brown, Director
Division of Radiation Protection
N. C. Department of Environment,
Health & Natural Resources
P. O. Box 27687
Raleigh, NC 27611-7687

McCuen Morrell, Chairman Darlington County Board of Supervisors County Courthouse Darlington, SC 29535

Richard E. Jones, General Counsel Carolina Power and Light Company P. O. Box 1551 Raleigh, NC 27602

H. A. Cole Special Deputy Attorney General State of North Carolina P. O. Box 629 Raleigh, NC 27602

Robert Gruber Executive Director Public Staff - NCUC P. O. Box 29520 Raleigh, NC 27626-0520

bcc: Document Control Desk

NRC Resident Inspector U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Route 5, Box 413 Hartsville, SC 29550

RII:DRP RCarroll 8/3/90

RII:DRP TW DVerrelli 8/7/90